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National and Regional Evaluation Networks

 

IOCE 

 

The following list of national and regional evaluation networks was obtained from 

the International Organization for Cooperation in Evaluation (IOCE) at 

http://ioce.net. The IOCE is an organization for evaluation networks and societies 

that is committed to building a worldwide evaluation community. 

Evaluation Networks with Websites 

• African Evaluation Association www.afrea.org/ 

• American Evaluation Association http://www.eval.org/ 

• Australasian Evaluation Society http://www.aes.asn.au/ 

• Brazilian Evaluation Association www.avaliabrasil.org.br 

• Canadian Evaluation Society http://www.evaluationcanada.ca/ 

• Danish Evaluation Society http://www.danskevalueringsselskab.dk 

• Dutch Evaluation Society http://www.videnet.nl/ 

• European Evaluation Society http://www.europeanevaluation.org/ 

• Finnish Evaluation Society http://www.finnishevaluationsociety.net/ 

• French Evaluation Society http://www.sfe.asso.fr/ 

• German Evaluation Society http://www.degeval.de/ 
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• International Program Evaluation Network (Russia & Newly 

Independent States) http://ipen21.org/ipen/ 

• Israeli Association for Program Evaluation http://www.iape.org.il  

• Italian Evaluation Society http://www.valutazioneitaliana.it/ 

• Japan Evaluation Society http://www.idcj.or.jp/jes/index_english.htm 

• Latin American and Caribbean Programme for Strengthening the 

Regional Capacity for Evaluation of Rural Poverty Alleviation Projects 

(PREVAL) http://www.preval.org/ 

• Malaysian Evaluation Society http://www.mes.org.my 

• Niger Network of Monitoring and Evaluation (ReNSE) 

www.pnud.ne/rense/  

• Polish Evaluation Society http://www.pte.org.pl/obszary/enginfo.htm 

• Quebec Society for Program Evaluation http://www.sqep.ca 

• South African Evaluation Network (SAENet) 

www.afrea.org/webs/southafrica/  

• Spanish Evaluation Society http://www.sociedadevaluacion.org/ 

• Swedish Evaluation Society http://www.svuf.nu 

• Swiss Evaluation Society http://www.seval.ch/de/index.cfm 

• Uganda Evaluation Association (UEA) www.ueas.org  

• United Kingdom Evaluation Society http://www.evaluation.org.uk/ 

• Wallonian Society for Evaluation (Belgium) www.prospeval.org 

National and Regional Evaluation Networks without Websites   
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• Bangladesh Evaluation Forum, Syed Tamjid ur Rahman, 

tamjidr@bangla.net  

• Benin, Maxime Dahoun, mdahoun@yahoo.fr, or francois-

corneille.kedowide@iucn.org 

• Botswana Evaluation Association, Kathleen Letshabo, 

letshabo@mopipi.ub.bw  

• Burkina Faso M&E Network, Marie-Michelle Ouedraogo, 

mmouedraogo@unicef.org 

• Burundi Evaluation Network, Deogration Buzingo, 

buzingdeo@yahoo.com 

• Cameroon Development Evaluation Association (CaDEA), Debazou Y. 

Yantio, yantio@hotmail.com 

• Cape Verdi, Francisco Fernandes Tavares, Francisco.Tavares@ine.gov.cv 

or chicotavares@yahoo.com.br  

• Central American Evaluation Association, Johanna Fernandez, 

johannaf@cariari.ucr.ac.cr  

• China, Chaoying Chen, chenzhaoying@ncste.org  

• Columbian Network for Monitoring and Evaluation, Consuelo 

Ballesteros consocds@colomsat.net.co or Daniel Gomez 

dgomez@uniandes.edu.co 

• Egyptian Evaluation Society, Ashraf Bakr, picardm@care.org 

• Eritrean National Evaluation Association, Bissrat Ghebru, 

bissratgk@asmara.uoa.edu.er or Woldeyesus Elisa, dolab@eol.com.er 
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• Ethiopian Evaluation Association, Gizachew Bizayehu, 

medac2@telecom.net.et 

• Ghana Evaluation Network (GEN), Charles Nornoo, 

cnornoo@internetghana.com or bds@africanus.com  

• Ghana Evaluators Association, isodec@ghana.com  

• Indian Evaluation Network, Suresh Balakrishnan, sbalakrishnan@vsnl.net 

• Kenya Evaluation Association, Gitonga Mburugu Nkanata, 

gitonga35@avu.org or Karen Odhiambo, karenodhiamboo@hotmail.com 

• Korean Evaluation Association, Sung Sam Oh, 

edulove@kkucc.konkuk.ac.kr 

• Madagascar, Barbara Rakotoniaina, Barbara.Rakotoniaina@caramail.com 

or Dominique Wendling, Aea.evaluation@netcourrier.com or 

aea.evaluation@yahoo.fr  

• Malawi Network of Evaluators, John Kadzandira, csrbasis@malawi.net or 

csr@malawi.net  

• Mauritanian M&E Network, Ba Tall Oumoul, oktconsult@yahoo.fr or 

Mohammeden Fall, mfall@unicef.org 

• Namibia Monitoring Evaluation and Research Network, Bob Hochobeb, 

bhochobeb@unam.na  

• Nepal M&E Forum, Suman Rai, srai@icimod.org.np  

• Nigeria, Adam Suleiman, adamsuleiman@yahoo.com (interested in 

establishing a network)  
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• Perú Network for Monitoring and Evaluation, Emma Rotondo, 

erotondo@terra.com.pe 

• Red de evaluacion de America Latina y el Caribe. (ReLAC), 

contacto_relac@yahoo.com 

• Rwanda Network for Monitoring and Evaluation, James Mugaju, 

imungaju@unicef.org or Philippe Ngango Gafishi, pgafishi@yahoo.fr 

• Senegalese Network of M&E, Eric d Muynck, eric.de.muynck@undp.org 

• Spanish Evaluation Society, Carmen Vélez Méndez, carmenvelez@idr.es 

or Carlos Román del Río, carlosroman@idr.es 

• Sri Lanka Evaluation Association, Indra Tudawe, sleva@sltnet.lk or Ira 

Thabrews, mrthab@dynaweb.lk  

• Thailand Evaluation Network, Rangsun Wiboonuppatum, 

rangsun@hotmail.com  

• Zambia Evaluation Association (ZEA), Greenwell Mukwavi, 

gmukwavi@zamtel.zm or twizamtc@zamnet.zm 

• Zimbabwe Evaluation Society, Mufunani Tungu Khosa, 

mkhosa@mandel.co.zw or emkhosa@ecoweb.co.zw 
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